
  

 
 

Alaska Workforce Investment Board 
Name   Address Phone Fax E-mail 

1. Lt. Governor  
Kevin Meyer 

Lieutenant Governor 
State of Alaska 

P.O. Box 110015 
Juneau, AK 99811-0015 

465-3520 
269-7460 

465-5400 
269-0263 

kevin.meyer@alaska.gov 

Lt. Governor’s Designee: 
 No Designee 

Lt Governor’s Office 
State of Alaska 

P.O. Box 110001 
Juneau, AK 99811-0001 

465-3500   
 

2. Commissioner  
Dr. Tamika Ledbetter 

Dept. of Labor & 
Workforce Development 

P.O. Box 111149 
Juneau, AK 99802-1149 

465-2700 465-2784 tamika.ledbetter@alaska.gov 
 

DOLWD Designee: 
Duane Mayes 

Dept. of Labor & 
Workforce Development 

3301 Eagle St. Ste. 302 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

334-5963   duane.mayes@alaska.gov 

3. Commissioner   
Dr. Michael Johnson 

Dept. of Education & 
Early Development 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

465-2800 465-3452 deed.commissioner@alaska.gov 

DEED Designee: 
Deborah Riddle 

Dept. of Education & 
Early Development 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

465-2892 465-4156 deborah.riddle@alaska.gov 

4. Commissioner 
Adam Crum 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 240249 Anchorage, 
AK 99524 0249 

269-6680   adam.crum@alaska.gov 

DHSS Designee: 
Doniel Wolfe 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

3601 C Street Ste. 902 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

334-2474  doniel.wolfe@alaska.gov 

5. Commissioner 
Julie Anderson 

Dept. of Commerce, 
Community & Econ. Dev. 

 P.O. Box 110803 
Juneau, AK 99811-0803 

465-2500   julie.anderson@alaska.gov 

DCCED Designee: 
Amy Demboski 

Dept. of Commerce, 
Community & Econ. Dev. 

550 W. 7th Ave 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

269-7387  amy.demboski@alaska.gov 

6. University of Alaska Rep 

   Kathy Craft   10/13/21 

UofA Statewide Health 
Programs &  Dev. 

1116 Pickering Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

388-9417  kcraft@alaska.edu 

7.  Cheryl Edenshaw  
Post Sec Ed/Voc/Ind,10/13/21 

Alaska Technical Center P.O. Box 571 
Kotzebue, AK 99752 

442-1501 
442-3720 

 cedenshaw@nwarctic.org 

8. Carin Smolin 

Sec Voc Ed, 10/13/21 

Juneau School District 515 Laurel Drive 
Douglas, AK 99824 

523-1877 W 
321-2337 C 

 carin.smolin@juneauschools.org 

9. Daniel Domke 
Public Education, 10/13/20 

Fairbanks North Star 
Borough School District 

3900 University Ave.  
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

452-2000 W 
x11537 

  daniel.domke@k12northstar.org 

10.Malyn Smith 
Adult Basic Ed, 10/13/23 

Alaska Job Corps 
Center 

800 E. Lynn Martin Drive 

Palmer, AK 99645 

861-8801 W 
 

 Smith.malyn@jobcorps.org 

11. Polly Smith 
Prof Dev. Disabilities,10/13/20 

Alaska Literacy Program 1345 Rudakof Circle #104 

Anchorage, AK 99508 

907-743-
0201 

 psmith@alaskaliteracyprogram.org 

12. Arth Brown 

Native E/T Org, 10/13/23 

Ilisagvik College PO Box 1575 

Utqiagvik, AK 99723 

852-6257 W 
385-7561  

 arth.brown@ilisagvik.edu 

13.  Brenda Pacarro 

Business/Industry, 10/13/21 

Calista Corporation 5015 Business Park Blvd.  
Anchorage, AK 99503 

275-2818 W 
802-0608 C 

  bpacarro@calistacorp.com 

14. Larry Bell, Chair  

Business/Industry, 10/13/21 

Nat. Electrical 

Contractors Assn. NECA 

712 W. 36th Avenue 

Anchorage, AK 99503 

561-1958 

244-4166 

 larry@alaskaneca.org 

15. Greg Campbell 
Business/Industry, 10/13/20 

Alyeska Pipeline P.O. Box 73761 
Fairbanks, AK 99707 

450-5744 W 
488-1763 H 
322-6969 C 

  greg.campbell@alyeska-pipeline.com 

16. Meg Nordale 
Business/Industry, 10/13/20 

GHEMM Company, Inc. 3861 Schacht St. 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 

474-0499 H 
452-5191 W 
460-1069 C 

 meg@ghemm.com 

17. Peter Frank 

Private Sector, 10/13/20 

Bore Tide Construction 1740 North Terrilou Ct. 
Palmer, AK 99645 

841-2169W 
 

  peter@boretideconstruction.com 

18. Patrick Rose 

Private Sector, 10/13/23 

Northern Industrial 
Training LLC. 

3201 C Street, Ste. 308 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

743-7704 W 
317-4100C 

  patrick.rose@nitalaska.com 

19. James Hastings 
Veteran, 10/13/23 

U.S. Army Retired   232-1527   pafrasix@gmail.com 

20. Marcus Trivette 

Private Sector, 10/13/19 

Brice, Inc. P.O. Box 61202 

Fairbanks, AK 99706 

452-2512 

978-2924 

 marcust@briceinc.com 

21. Bruce Bustamante 

Private Sector, 10/13/20 

Anchorage Chamber of 
Commerce 

1016 W. 6th Ave. Ste. 301 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

272-2401 
351-0185 

 bruce@anchoragechamber.org 

22.  Scott Eickholt 

Organized Labor, 10/13/20 

Laborer’s Local 942 2740 Davis Road 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

322-7268   seickholt@local942.net 

23. Corey Baxter 

Organized Labor, 10/13/20 

International Union of 
Operating Engineers 302 

9309 Glacier Hwy Bldg A 
Ste 105 Juneau, AK 99801 

586-3850 
321-4271 

463-5464 cbaxter@iuoe302.org 

24.  Ryan Andrew 

Organized Labor, 10/13/22  

IBEW Local 1547 3333 Denali Street, Ste. 200 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

777-7252 
440-6099 

  randrew@ibew1547.org 

25. Anthony Ladd 

Organized Labor, 10/13/22 

Ironworkers Local 751 8141 Schoon Street 
Anchorage, AK 99518 

590-9539 C  coordinator751@icloud.com 
 

26. Mayor Ethan Berkowitz 

Non -Voting Member, 

10/13/21 

Municipality of 
Anchorage 

P.O. Box 196650 
Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 

830-0042 
343-7101 

 mayor@muni.org 

27. Mayor Bert Cottle 

Non Voting Member,           

10/13/21 

City of Wasilla 290 East Herning Avenue 
Wasilla, AK 99654 

373-9055 W 
354-1127 H 

 mayor@ci.wasilla.ak.us 

550 W. 7th Ave., Ste. 1930  Anchorage, AK  99501        (907) 269-7485  (907) 269-7489 fax  (888) 412-4742 toll free 

                                           Jobs are Alaska’s Future                                  As of  3/1/2020 

 


